

For Immediate Release: July 25, 2019

> For more information, contact: Tony Hill, SVP/Chief Marketing Officer 800.252.2664 or 608.271.2664, ext. 321 tony@cues.org • cues.org

CUES® Announces Availability of its 2020 Event Schedule

MADISON, Wis.— CUES is pleased to announce the availability of its 2020 Event Schedule. Registration is open for most events and it is recommended to register early to reserve a seat and guarantee the lowest rate.

In addition to its industry-leading CEO Institute program, and popular Execu/Series, 2020 features the return of its Strategic Innovation Institute[™] after a two-year hiatus. Held at the Stanford Graduate School of Business, Strategic Innovation Institute returns with a condensed schedule, and lower price but still with a strong agenda to help credit unions embrace innovation and create a culture of change.

"In this economy, having strong talent development opportunities helps credit unions attract and retain top talent, "said John Pembroke, CUES President/CEO. "With credit unions about to start their 2020 budgeting and planning, we wanted to get our event schedule out to the industry early, positioning them in the strongest position possible to help achieve their 2020 organizational goals."

The CUES 2020 Event Schedule provides networking and learning opportunities for everyone at the credit union, including the CEO, board members, executives, and future leaders at a variety of price points and event types. To help build a holistic professional development plan, CUES also offers the 2020 Professional Development Planner, now available for download.

To view the 2020 CUES Event Schedule, or download the CUES Professional Development Planner, please visit <u>cues.org/planyourpd</u>.

CUES' mission is to educate and develop credit union CEOs, executives, directors and future leaders.

###